Entitlement

Offer (%)

0% 100% 0 0%

0% 50% 86,808,283 22.22%

0% 25% 130,212,425 33.33%

0% 0% 173,616,566 44.44%

1. The table assumes that the Offer, and any Shortfall, is fully subscribed.

2. The table assumes that the Company's existing 2,366,025 unlisted options, referred to in section 5.7 are not
exercised.

3. The effect on voting power shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that those
Entitlements not accepted are placed solely with the Underwriter or its Associates.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 32

5.10 Details of substantial holders

Based on publicly available information as at the close of trading on 30 January 2017, those
persons which (together with their associates) have a relevant interest in 5% or more of the
Shares on issue are set out below:

Substantial holders of
relevant interest

Total number of
votes attached to all
voting shares that

the substantial
holder has a

relevant interest in

Voting
power as at
the date of
this Offer
Document
(%)

Rights
under offer

Votes if all
Entitlements
are accepted

% Ownership
after Rights
Issue if all
Entitlements
taken up

Asyla Investments Limited 16,413,424 7.56% 13,130,739 29,544,163 7.56%

Datahouse Investments
Limited

16,909,089 7.79% 13,572,271 30,436,360 7.79%

FingerFun (HK) Limited 14,785,714 6.81% 11,828,571 26,614,285 6.81%

Intel Capital Corporation 12,801,432 5.90% 10,241,145 23,042,578 5.90%

Yong Hui capital Holdings
I and II, IDG-Accel China
entities and Chi Sing Ho

12,801,431 5.90% 102,241,144 23,042,578 5.90%

Startive Ventures Inc 10,928,964 5.04% 8,743,171 19,672,135 5.04%

If a substantial holder of the Company does not participate in the Offer, and the Offer and any
Shortfall is fully subscribed, their holding will be diluted.

5.11 Allocation policy and scale-back

If there are excess oversubscription applications, Animoca Brands Corporation reserves the
right to scale back applications for Additional New Shares on an equitable basis at its discretion
and will administer this scale back process in compliance with the takeover provisions in
Chapter 6 of the Corporations Act.

In the event of a scale-back, the difference between the Application Monies received, and the